

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.209 OF 2007

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.10350 OF 2007

(Application for intervention)

State of Kerala

VERSUS

Suresh and Anr.

...Appellants(s)

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 08.01.2007.

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition for appeal is complete on all the six respondents and they are represented by Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate.

Original records pertaining to the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received and the same are available in the Court room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed additional documents so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. T.V.George, Advocate has on 01.05.2007 filed an application for intervention and the said application in the appeal abovementioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 09.10.2007, when the His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

“This application shall be taken up when the appeal is taken up for final disposal.”

Appeal is ready for hearing pursuant to the Order dated 03.07.2014 of the Court of Registrar.

The Appeal alongwith application for intervention above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of February, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. G.Prakash, Advocate
2. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate
3. Mr. T.V.George, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

kochu